PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jin-Won Jung	01/25/2006
Gregory B. OLSON	01/25/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Northwestern University	
Street Address:	633 Clark Street	
City:	Evanston	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60208-1111	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10809082

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)629-4962

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 1-269-629-9136

Email: etimmer@timmerpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Edward J. Timmer Address Line 1: P. O. Box 770

Address Line 4: Richland, MICHIGAN 49083

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward J. Timmer

Total Attachments: 2

source=NU 23007 - Assignment#page1.tif source=NU 23007 - Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 017124 FRAME: 0198

ASSIGNMENT

A TIDE Lamon Avenue Unit 15, Skokie, Ellings, 60077

WHEREAS, we, (1) Jin-Won JUNG and (2) Gregory B. OLSON hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS", residing at (1) 800 Hinman Avenue Apt. 614, Evanston, Illinois 60202; and (2) 1363 Kenilwood, Riverwoods Illinois 60015 have invented certain new and useful improvements in COHERENT NANODISPERSION-STRENGTHENED SHAPE-MEMORY ALLOYS for which application Serial No. 10/809,082 for United States Letters Patent was filed on March 25, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Northwestern University hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", having a place of business at 633 Clark Street, Evanston, Illinois 60208-1111 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, we the ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, We agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representative any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and generally cooperate with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

(NUARY 25, 2006 Sign

Date

1 annaly 25, 2006

Signad

,

Signed:

Gregory B. OLSON

Page 2 - Assignment (USSN 10/809,082)

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/04/08

SEAL

RECORDED: 02/06/2006

PATENT REEL: 017124 FRAME: 0200